PACRAT RACE 3 RESULTS: Meadows - 3/5/06

Results Based on a Par Time of 22.27 seconds

A little new snow the night before and a new course setter made for a challenging

Remaining Races/Events: Ski Bowl - 3/19/06; Meadows - 4/2/06; Rat Attack - 4/7/06.

Race Results and other information are on-line at www.pacrats.org

TEAM STANDINGS - RACE 3

Pl Team Name

1 Psycothermia (100-109)

2 Rattitudes (10-19)

3 Rocket Dawgs (40-49)

3 Drunken Losers (130-139)
5 Racy Brats (70-79)

6 Drooling Moose Rats (110-119)Mt. High

7 Brat Chic (20-29)

Club Name

Mt. High
Mt. High
Mt. High
Free Riders
Skiyente

Skiyente

8 Tasmanian Ski Devils (150-159) Bergfreunde
9 Vertical Chaos (120-129)
10 Mixed Nuts (50-59)
11 River Rats (140-149)
12 Ruttin' Rats (60-69)
13 Infra-Rats (30-39)
14 Avalanche Express (80-89)
15 Mt. Hoodlums (90-99)
16 The Specialists (Various)

PDX Ski Club
Mt. High

Free Riders
Schnee Vogeli
Mt. High

Mt. High

Mt. High

Pts

133
125
121
121
120
108
106
105
104
103
102
98

97

69

61

Special Olympics 21

ELITE WOMEN (Handicap 0.0 - 26.9)

Pts Bib Fname
13b 8 Barb
5 13 Violet
1 27  Suzie
1 71 Colleen
1 36 Meg
88 Brenda

103 Pam

Lname

Parshall
Anderson
Sarich
Walter
Gadler
Ackerson
Loehner

Time
25.38 14.0
26.47 18.9
2833 272
28.41 27.6
2932  31.7
DNS
DNS

Hdcep

Pts

10

Pts

EXPERT WOMEN (Handicap 27.0 - 34.9)

Bib Fname

29 Jeannie
4 Colleen
26 Barb
94 Becky

ADVANCED WOMEN (Handicap 35.0 - 43.9)

Bib Fname

147 Stevie
79  Suzette
148 Laura
12 Beth
25 Maria
6 Sheri
72 Tracy
28 Wendy
24 Sandi
77 Sally
23 Julie
91 Diane
114 Christi
129 Cary

Lname

Hummel
Kelly
Greely
Murata

Lname

Viaene
Rodway
Prisbe
Paraskeva
Winner
Parshall
Chosa
Farjami
Shaub
Niedermeyer
Rasmussen
Zhitlovsky
Buell
Carty

Time

29.26
30.60
DNS
DNS

Time

31.02
31.38
31.52
32.21
33.35
36.45
36.58
37.28
53.12
58.29
DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Hdep

314
37.4

Hdep

393
40.9
41.6
44.7
49.8
63.7
64.3
67.4
138.6
161.8

course, not that that’s a bad thing. Those who continued to embrace the “ruts are our
friends” mantra were able to garner some good points. The big movers from race 3
included Drunken Losers who scored 67 points and moved from 13" to 3™, Tasmanian
Ski Devils who scored 52 points and moved from 14™ to 8", Rattitudes who scored 52
points and moved from 9™ to 2™, and Drooling Moose Rats who scored 42 points and
moved from 11™ to 6™ (Jack says he blew his wad this race so its up to the rest of his
team going forward). Pyscothermia remains in 1 but the team race has gotten tighter.
Five teams are within 13 points of the lead and the next 8 teams are within 11 points of
each other. As this race shows you can make-up a lot of ground in one race and we
still have two to go. Remember each racers’ top 4 out of 5 best point scoring races
count. New young guy Kirk Ellison was the fast guy and Barb Parshall showed she
can still bring it for the women. Next race is at Ski Bowl. See you there.
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ADVANCED INT. WOMEN (Handicap 44.0 - 54.9)

Pts Bib Fname

13b 134
11b 138
9% 99
4 76
109
50
75
78
140
81
112
141

[ G )

Sandy
Anda
Suzanne
Peg
Kree
Samy
Jill
Nancy
Cindy
Karen
Elaine
Shannon

Lname

Donnelly
Cornea
Horvath
Ortner
Strand
Fouts
Parshall
Foreman
Blakely
Gunderson
Bock
Koch

Time

32.16
33.53
34.39
34.60
34.81
36.08
36.70
37.10
38.19
40.77
DNS

DNS

Hdcep

44.4
50.6
54.5
55.4
56.3
62.0
64.8
66.6
71.5
83.1
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INTERMEDIATE WOMEN (Handicap 55.0 - 69.9)

Pts Bib Fname

10 74
2 33
1 151
I 58

16

Becky
Cindy
Shawn
Marie
Tamela

Lname

Hodges
Ellison
Storey
Hoskins
Cantor

Time

37.74
38.20
39.68
48.77
DNS

Hdcep

69.5
71.6
78.2
119.0

NOVICE WOMEN (Handicap 70.0 - 99.9)

Pts Bib Fname

13b 136
10b 157
5 159
2 150
I 5

I 38
17

1 152

Kathy
Judy
Susan
Suzanne
Diane
Pat
Colleen
Connie

Lname

Johnson
Stevenson
Solomon
Tyler
Hicks
Savage
Hankins
McGregor

Time

35.11
39.06
40.44
41.99
43.16
61.07
86.85
DNF

Hdcep

57.7
75.4
81.6
88.6
93.8
174.3
290.1

2D
2D
2D

2D
2D

BEGINNER WOMEN (Handicap 100.0 and Greater)

Pts Bib Fname

10 158
60
73

Chris
Danielle
Sylvia

Lname

Duvall
Willden
Kearns

Time

79.35
DNS
DNS

Hdep

256.4

Pts
13b
10b
7b
1

1
1
1

Pts
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Pts

3b
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Bib

31
2
86
64
&9
142
0
17
&7
102

Bib

67
18
10
69
108
80
115
122
85
30
32
84
137

ELITE MEN (Handicap 0.0 - 12.4)

Fname

Kirk
John
Mark
Bruce
Steve
Brian
Dale
Farzin
Jeff
Scott

Lname

Ellison
Zevely
Stanford
Parshall
Piazza
Jackson
Parshall
Ghezel
Ackerson
Harman

Time

23.55
23.90
24.03
24.43
24.86
25.00
25.05
DNS

DNS

DNS

Hdep

5.8

7.3

7.9

9.7

11.7

12.3

12.5 D

EXPERT MEN (Handicap 12.5 - 19.9)

Fname

Bruce
Gordon
Chris
Matt
Barret
Gary
Bob
Russ
John
Dave
Bruce
Greg
Paul

Lname

Rodway
Lusk
Wiley
Jacoby
Strand

Gunderson

Lawrence
Morse
Rawlings
Marshall
Ellison
Rogers
Sonderen

Time

26.15
26.77
27.03
27.11
27.21
27.57
27.63
29.32
29.42
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Hdep

17.4
20.2
21.4
21.8
222
23.8
24.1
31.7
32.1
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ADVANCED MEN (Handicap 20.0 - 24.9)

Bib

1
132
101
117
128
135
107
105
100
42
93

Fname

Jack
Louis
Jeff
Ray
Greg
Ron
Greg
Randy
Peter
Vladimir
Rob

Lname

Folliard
Kovacs
Dulcich
Lawrence
Trujillo
Lutman
Coulter
Lew
Sabido
Didenko
Murata

Time

26.77
27.81
28.70
28.81
28.97
29.11
29.66
31.10
32.59
113.12
DNS

Hdep

20.2
24.9
28.9
29.4
30.1
30.7
33.2
39.7
46.4
408.0
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ADVANCED INT. MEN (Handicap 25.0 - 30.9)
BEGINNER MEN (Handicap 50.0 and Greater)

Pts Bib Fname Lname Time Hdep
Pts Bib Fname Lname Time Hdcep
10 68 Terry Walter 28.12 263
7 45 Bob Long 28.40 27.6 13b 11 Alan Paraskeva 33.84 520
5 51 Keith Appleman 29.07 30.6 9 104 Steve Coxen 3454 551
2 35 Blaise Dagilaitis 29.36 319 D 10b 153 Paul Tidball 3481 56.3
1 57 Greg Brown 30.22 357 D 6 156 Michael  Montgomery 35.94 614
1 66 John Orefice 30.72  38.0 D 5 40 Lonnie Schiller 36.02 61.8
1 19 Armin Dahms 30.92 389 D 6b 154 Ron Williams 36.12  62.2
1 139 Bob Sonderen 31.01 393 2D 2 124 Bob Zink 36.87 65.6
82 Chad Harris DNS 1 145 Russ Stanton 37.85 70.0
83 Jerry Barnes DNS D 1 144 Dave Liston 3837 723
1 46 Ron McElroy 40.16 804
1 62 Gary Hulse 41.05 844
INTERMEDIATE MEN (Handicap 31.0 - 39.9) 1 63 Dave Rasmussen 4492 101.7
1 119 Alan Robins 45.14  102.7
Pts Bib Fname Lname Time Hdcp 1 131 Walt Stanton DNF
21 Duane Cleary DNS
13b 14 Frank Hadella 2795 255 U 22 Matthew Kenny DNS
12b 55 Pete Nicholson 28.50 28.0 U 37 Jordan Schmidt DNS
11b 130 Mike Pollock 29.11  30.7 U 70  Terry Burris DNS
10b 120 Don Siddall 2949 324 97 Kurt Krueger DNS
8b 118 Don McPherson 29.77 337 110 Kardell Mann DNS
4 59 James Park 29.85 34.1
3 53 Todd Farm 30.69 37.8
2 15 Matt Thompson 31.38 409 D
1 123 Derrick Benneville 3275  47.1 2D Names with an * after them are snowboarders. Snowboard
1 155 Sean Tyler 3296 48.0 D times are discounted 10% per NASTAR guidelines. To get
1 61 Ron Onslow 3396 525 2D your raw time, divide the time shown by 0.9 (i.e. time/0.9 =
1 34 David Francis 3598 61.6 2D raw time).
1 54 Rob Hingst 38.05 709 D
1 127 Travis Davis 39.03 753 D Classifications according to League Rules. Classification
I 121 Jesse Fritch 46.60 1093 D for first race based on previous season class finished with
1 106 Dexter Hill DNF downstrikes/upstrikes starting anew with the new season.
41 R Schiller DNS Racers with no prior PACRAT experience classified
48 McCoy Smith DNS according to time in their first race of the season.
49  James Beriault DNS
52 Dave Larson DNS
56 Loren Sabo DNS
90 Emilio Trampuz DNS D
92  Phil Mant DNS D
95 Salah Khan DNS
96 Doug Pilcher DNS D
143 Harold Hemming DNS D

NOVICE MEN (Handicap 40.0 - 49.9)

Pts Bib Fname Lname Time Hdcep

10 116 Bob Snelling 3136 40.8

8 133 Mike Ploense 3242 45.6

7 47 Narasimhan Narayanan 3278 472

5 146 Kay Kinyon 33.44 50.2 D
3 126 Stewart Holgate 3428 54.0 D
1 43 Cristian Constantinescu 34.35  54.3 D
1 39 Noel Jolivet 3447 548 2D
1 65 Bob Haynes 36.13 623 2D
1 125 Bruce Prior 36.65 64.6 D
1 44  Mark St. Louis 42.33  90.1 D
1 98  Julien Khan 48.70 118.7 2D

20 Nathan Buehler DNS

113 John Schrimper DNS



Special thanks to PACRAT’s sponsors:

Platinum
Mt. Bachelor

Gold

RE/MAX Equity Group, Barbara Parshall

Mt. Hood Meadows
Sun Valley

Silver
B.C. Ski Country
Apex
Big White
Silver Star
Sun Peaks
Big Sky
Carr Auto Group
Moonlight Basin
Fernie Alpine Resort
Kimberly Alpine Resort
Ski Big 3
Ski Banff at Norquay
Lake Louise
Sunshine Village
Fairmont Hotels & Resorts
Ski Chalet
Seventh Mountain Resort
Tamarack Ski Area
Timberline
Intrawest
Copper
Mammoth Mountain
Panorama
Squaw Valley
Tremblant
Whistler/Blackcomb
Winter Park

Bronze
Anthony Lakes
Big Mountain
Brundage
Collins Lake Resort
Cooper Spur Mountain Resort
Hillcrest Ski and Sports
Huckleberry Inn
Jackson Hole
Journal Graphics
Mt. Hood Ski Bowl
Mountain Shop
NA Charter Buses
Schweitzer Mountain Resort
Shopzilla.com
Signal Sports
Ski-Pak Ski Vacations
Vail Resorts
Beaver Creek
Breckenridge
Heavenly
Keystone
Vail

Honorary Members

Best Western Hood River Inn

Grouse Mountain Lodge

Mission Ridge Ski Area

Pacific Northwest Ski Areas Association
Barb Parshall, REMAX Equity Group, Inc.
Mt. Ashland




